	West Region Resource Fair Contacts

	 Organization
	Link
	Contact

	Access Program
Dyersburg State Community College
	https://www.dscc.edu/eagle-access

	Nikki Erickson 
erickson@dscc.edu


	American Job Center (AJC)
	https://www.tn.gov/workforce/jobs-and-education/job-search1/find-local-american-job-center.html



	Amber Covington- Project Director
amber.covington@equusworks.com
Amanda Smith- One Stop Operator
amanda.smith@ajcmemphis.com



	Benefits to Work
	https://www.tndisability.org/benefits-work

	Jeanne Crocker jeanne_c@tndisability.org


	Best Buddies TN

	https://www.bestbuddies.org/tennessee/

	Morgan Tansey
morganTansey@bestbuddies.org

	Disability Rights TN
	https://www.disabilityrightstn.org/

	Freeman World
freemanw@disabilityrightstn.org


	Employment and Community First Choices (ECF Choices)
	https://www.tn.gov/didd/employment-and-community-first-choices.html

	Sarah Edwards Sarah.Edwards@tn.gov

	Family Engagement
Arc TN
	https://www.thearctn.org/


	Jennifer Aprea 
japrea@thearctn.org


	Pre-Employment Transition Services West TN (Pre-ETS)
	https://www.tn.gov/humanservices/ds/vocational-rehabilitation/transition-services/pre-employment-transition-services.html

	Leeanne Pierce
Leeanne.pierce@tn.gov
 

	Southwest TN Community College
	https://www.southwest.tn.edu/

	Courtney Gipson cgipson2@southwest.tn.edu


	TCAT Memphis
	https://tcatmemphis.edu/

	Thaddeus Jefferson
thaddeus.jefferson@tcatmemphis.edu
Joyce Hudson
joyce.hudson@tcatmemphis.edu

	The Arc
Mid-South (Memphis)
	https://www.thearcmidsouth.org/

	Carlene Leaper cileaper@thearcmidsouth.org

	TigerLIFE 
University of Memphis
	https://www.memphis.edu/tigerlife/

	Maurice Williams mwillia@memphis.edu

	TN Center for Decision-Making Support & TN Council on DD
	https://www.tndecisionmaking.org/

https://www.tn.gov/cdd.html

	Penny Johnson pjohnson@thearctn.org

Lesley Guilaran (Jackson-Madison Co. Schools)
laguilaran@jmcss.org




	Middle Region Resource Fair Contacts

	Organization
	Link
	Contact

	American Job Center Murfreesboro, Veterans Affairs, EDSI
	https://www.tn.gov/workforce/jobs-and-education/job-search1/find-local-american-job-center.html

	Paul Hines 
paul.hines@tn.gov
Jeffrey Glidden
jeffrey.glidden@tn.gov


	Benefits to Work
	https://www.tndisability.org/benefits-work

	Glenn McReynolds glenn_m@tndisability.org


	Best Buddies TN
	https://www.bestbuddies.org/tennessee/

	Morgan Tansey
morganTansey@bestbuddies.org

	Disability Pathfinder
	https://www.tnpathfinder.org/

	Linda Brown
Linda.d.brown1@vumc.org


	Family Engagement
Arc TN
	https://www.thearctn.org/

	
Jennifer Aprea japrea@thearctn.org


	JobWise
Nashville
	https://www.jobwisenashville.com/

	Lynise Parisien lynise.jobwise@gmail.com

	Next Steps
Vanderbilt
	https://peabody.vanderbilt.edu/departments/nextsteps/

	Tammy Day tammy.l.day@vanderbilt.edu 


	Pre-Employment Transition Services
 Middle TN (Pre-ETS)
	https://www.tn.gov/humanservices/ds/vocational-rehabilitation/transition-services/pre-employment-transition-services.html

	Wacovia King
Wacovia.king@tn.gov


	TigerEDGE
Tennessee State University
	https://www.tnstate.edu/

	Dr. Anita McGaha amcgaha@tnstate.edu
Gregory Morrissette gmorrissette@tnstate.edu

	TN Center for Decision-Making Support & TN Council on Developmental Disabilities
	https://www.tndecisionmaking.org/

https://www.tn.gov/cdd.html

	Lauren Pearcy lauren.j.pearcy@tn.gov
Penny Johnson pjohnson@thearctn.org

	TRC Smyrna
	https://www.tn.gov/humanservices/ds/trc-smyrna.html

	Amanda Triplett amanda.triplett@tn.gov


	Vanderbilt Kennedy Center University Center for Excellence in Developmental Disabilities
	https://vkc.vumc.org/vkc/ucedd

	Laurie Fleming laurie.fleming@vumc.org

	Volunteer State Community College
	https://www.volstate.edu/

	Leslie Smith leslie.smith@volstate.edu


	Vocational Rehabilitation Middle TN
	https://www.tn.gov/humanservices/ds/vocational-rehabilitation.html

	Tiffany Robertson
Tiffany.robertson@tn.gov





	East Region Resource Fair Contacts

	Organization
	Link
	Contact

	Access
Eastern Tennessee State University 
	https://www.etsu.edu/coe/access/

	Dawn Rowe
roweda@etsu.edu

	Amerigroup, Blue, United
	https://www.amerigroup.com/
https://www.myamerigroup.com/tn/home.html

	Judy Pate Judy.Pate@amerigroup.com

	Benefits to Work
	https://www.tndisability.org/benefits-work

	Kay Watson
kay_w@tndisability.org


	disABILITY Resource Center Knoxville
	https://drctn.org/

	Katherine Moore kmoore@drctn.org


	Disability Pathfinder
	https://www.tnpathfinder.org/
	Andrea Castillo
Andrea.castillo@vumc.org


	Family Engagement
Arc TN
	https://www.thearctn.org/
	Jennifer Aprea japrea@thearctn.org


	FUTURE Program at University Tennessee Knoxville
	https://futureut.utk.edu/

	Amber Carmody acarmody@vols.utk.edu


	Pellissippi State
Community College
	https://www.pstcc.edu/

	Sarah McMurray semcmurray@pstcc.edu


	Pre-Employment Transition Services 
East TN (Pre-ETS)
	https://www.tn.gov/humanservices/ds/vocational-rehabilitation/transition-services/pre-employment-transition-services.html

	Lindsay Blackstone
Lindsay.blackstone@tn.gov


	TCAT Knoxville
	https://tcatknoxville.edu/

	Jennifer Cozart jennifer.cozart@tcatknoxville.edu

	The Access Program
	https://theaccessacademy.com/access-academy/#:~:text=The%20Access%20Academy's%20Pre%2DEmployment,%2Dto%2Dwork%20transition%20goals

	Tim Robbins
timrobbins@theaccessprogram.com

	The ARC
Anderson County
	https://thearc.org/chapter/the-arc-anderson-county/

	Ginny Miceli
arc@arcaid.org

	TN Center for Decision-Making Support & TN Council on Developmental Disabilities
	https://www.tndecisionmaking.org/

https://www.tn.gov/cdd.html

	Lauren Pearcy lauren.j.pearcy@tn.gov
Penny Johnson pjohnson@thearctn.org

	UT Knoxville Student Disability Services
	
https://sds.utk.edu/


	Sara Conrad
sconrad@utk.edu



